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STATUS OF MINORITY WELFARE HOSTELS


932.   SHRI MUZIBULLA KHAN:


Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:-

(a) the total number of hostels constructed under the minority welfare schemes for minority students during the last five years; and

(b) the number of hostels that are currently functional and the States where are they located?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS


(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) & (b) Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram (PMJVK) is a Centrally Sponsored Scheme and one of the flagship programmes of the Ministry of Minority Affairs. The scheme aims at the creation of community infrastructure in Minority Concentration Areas (MCAs) across the country to address development deficits in sectors such as Health, Skill Development, Women Centric Projects, Education, Drinking Water &

Supply, Sanitation and Sports. The objective of PMJVK includes improving the socio-economic conditions of the notified minority communities in the identified areas by providing better infrastructure and basic amenities. The total no of Hostels approved in last five years under PMJVK is 41 and the State-wise status is given below:-

Name of State Name of Projects No of

Units

approved

Total Cost

approved

(Rs. in

Lakh)

Central

Share

approved

(Rs. in Lakh)

No of

Units

Completed

No of

Unit

Work in

Progress

Arunachal

Pradesh

 Hostel for school/

ITI/ polytechnic

7 750.30 675.28 _ 7

Manipur Hostel for school/

ITI/ polytechnic

12 3456.18 3110.56 4 8

Mizoram Hostel for school/

ITI/ polytechnic

4 1131.20 1018.08 _ 4

Nagaland Hostel for school/

ITI/ polytechnic

2 438.00 394.20 _ 2

Sikkim Hostel for school/

ITI/ polytechnic

3 757.18 681.46 _ 3

New Hostels and

Classroom under

Buddhist

Development

Programme (BDP)

8 3760.97 3384.87 _ 8

Tripura Hostel for school/

ITI/ polytechnic

5 1207.09 1086.37 1 4

Total 41 11500.92 10350.82 5 36

*****

